505621774 08/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5668576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL C. MARCK	04/14/2016
ANTHONY SHARICK	11/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYGGE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	7052 NE NEW BROOKLYN ROAD
City:	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16538605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com, karen.stark@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY PAUL SANDERS

Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11927.002US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY P. SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy P. Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page1.tif source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page2.tif source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page3.tif source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page4.tif source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page5.tif

PATENT 505621774 REEL: 050052 FRAME: 0984

source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page6.tif source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page7.tif source=11927_002US2_assignment_from_parent#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050052 FRAME: 0985

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4808115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL C. MARCK	04/14/2016
ANTHONY SHARICK	11/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYGGE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	7052 NE NEW BROOKLYN ROAD
City:	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15887784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: soniav@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M114-0003USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA VELASCO
SIGNATURE:	/SONIA VELASCO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=1RE3271#page1.tif

source=1RE3271#page2.tif

source=1RE3271#page3.tif

source=1RE3271#page4.tif

source=1RE3271#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 0**50**022 FRAME: 0402

504761387

source=1RE3271#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 0**50**822 FRAME: 0**8**83

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

April

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of March 14, 2016, Neil C. Marck ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Bygge Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
14/671,381	US	March 27, 2015	IMPROVING THE SOUND QUALITY OF THE AUDIO PORTION OF AUDIO/VIDEO FILES RECORDED DURING A LIVE EVENT; Neil C. Marck
61/971,412	US	March 27, 2014	SOUND QUALITY OF THE AUDIO PORTION OF AUDIO/VIDEO FILES RECORDED DURING A LIVE EVENT; Neil C. Marck
14/960,192	US	December 4, 2015	REAL-TIME WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZATION OF LIVE EVENT AUDIO STREAM WITH A VIDEO RECORDING; Neil C. Marck

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents above and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Paartent In the foregoing categories (b) through (e):

 REEL: 058932 FRAME: 0998

- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (1) damages; (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment represents the entire agreement about the subject matter of this Assignment and supersedes prior negotiations or agreements. All prior agreements, understandings, representations, warranties, and negotiations between the parties about the subject matter of this Assignment merge into this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Neil C. Marck

Mid C. Mark

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Neil C. Marck to the above Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- Neil C. Marck is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights.
- 3. Neil C. Marck subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights.

REEL: 056822 FRAME: 0485

in the three (3) numbered Sections immediately above are true and correct. EXECUTED on (date) Print Name:

Print Name: _____ ane † 120442-0001/130180332.1

RECORDED: 04/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 056622 FRAME: 0466

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	14/671,381
Filing Date	3/27/2015
Inventorship	
Applicant	
Attorney's Docket No	M114-0002US
Client Docket No.	

Title: SOUND QUALITY OF THE AUDIO PORTION OF AUDIO/VIDEO FILES RECORDED DURING A LIVE EVENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Anthony Sharick PO Box 11175 Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 US

Assignee:

Bygge Technologies Inc. 7052 NE New Brooklyn Road Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) is/are inventor(s) of the following inventions (collectively, the "Patents"):

Appl. Serial/Patent No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
14/671,381	US	03/27/2015	Improving the Sound Quality of the
			Audio Portion of Audio/Video Files
			Recorded During a Live Event; Neil C.
			Marck
61/971,412	US	03/27/2014	Sound Quality of the Audio Portion of
			Audio/Video Files Recorded During a
			Live Event; Neil C. Marck
14/960,192	US	12/04/2015	Real-Time Wireless Synchronization of
			Live Event Audio Stream with a Video
			Recording; Neil C. Marck

В

PATENT REEL: 0**56**922 FRAME: 0**9**97

Attorney Docket No. M114-0002US

WHEREAS, Bygge Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware

corporation having a place of business at 7052 NE New Brooklyn Road, Bainbridge Island, WA

98110, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions

and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations

thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to

claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign

applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said

invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S)

had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said

invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT REEL: 0**50**652 FRAME: 0**9**92 patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

1/12/11/Z Date

Anghony Sharick

PATENT REEL: 0**40**892 FRAME: 0**8**89